
   
 

   

 

Important Dates 
 

 

 
Meet Our Staff: 

 

• Family Orientation, 

Wednesday, July 27, 

2022: Come meet the teacher, 

see the classroom, deliver school 

supplies and learn about your 

new grade level. Specific grade 

level times will be shared July.  

 

• First Day of school: 

Monday August 1, 2022 

 

• Scan here for information 

about the curriculum for 

each grade level:  

Principal: Mrs. Peggy Fleming 
               Peggy.Fleming@cobbk12.org 
 

Assistant Principal: Dr. Sage Doolittle 
               Sage.Doolittle@cobbk12.org 
 

Secretary: Pennie Jackson 
               Pennie.Jackson@cobbk12.org 
 
Registration Clerk: Melissa McCabe 
               Melissa.Mccabe@cobbk12.org 
 

Attendance Clerk: Sherri Brasseur 
               Sherri.Brasseur@cobbk12.org  
 

Nurse: Amy Merry 
               Amy.Merry@cobbk12.org  
 

Bookkeeper: Dee Shipp 
               Dee.Shipp@cobbk12.org 
 

Café Manager: Anita Reed 
               Anita.Reed@cobbk12.org 
 

Counselors: Allison Ragsdale 
               Allison.Ragsdale@cobbk12.org 
                Karlie Wixson 
               Karlie.Wixson@cobbk12.org 
 

  School Social Worker: Paul Pursell 
                 Paul.Pursell@cobbk12.org  

 

After School Program (ASP) Co-Directors:  
               Briana Marbury 
               Briana.Marbury@cobbk12.org  

               Sherri Brasseur 
               Sherri.Brasseur@cobbk12.org 

 
 

Rocky 
Mount 

Elementary 
School 

 

 

2400 Rocky Mountain Road 
Marietta, GA 30066 

Phone: 770-591-5050 
Fax: 770-591-5041 

 

https://www.cobbk12.org/rockymount  
 

 

   

Be a R.O.C.K. Star! 
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How to register for school:  
 

There are FIVE (5) main documents required of ALL 
students prior to being enrolled in the Cobb County 
School District.  
 

Checked items below need to be submitted to 
the front office by Monday, May 21st for 
registration to be completed. 
 

❑ 1. CERTIFICATE OF IMMUNIZATION: as 
required by Georgia Law 20-2-771: 
Georgia Form 3231 for all kindergarten 
students, all students new to Georgia 
and students coming from any private 
school.  

 

❑ 2. CERTIFICATE OF VISION, HEARING, 
DENTAL, AND NUTRITIONAL 
SCREENING: All four sections of Georgia 
Form 3300 dated within 12 months prior 
to the day of enrollment.  

 

❑ 3. PROOF OF BIRTH DATE: such as 
original birth certificate or a passport 
for students enrolling in kindergarten 
(the age of five on or before Sept. 1) or 
first grade (the age of six on or before 
Sept 1). 

 

❑ 4. TWO PROOFS OF RESIDENCY:  
     1. home ownership title, lease, or    
         rental agreement 
     2. current utility monthly statement or 

bill 
 

❑ 5. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: An 
official copy of the student’s Social 
Security card/number is required for 
enrollment.  

More detailed information can be found at 

http://www.cobbk12.org/aboutccsd/enrollment/ 

 

 

Interesting 
Facts about 
Rocky Mount 
Elementary 
School: 

 

• Rocky Mount was built in 1978 and 
welcomed the first classes for the 
1978-79 school year. The school 
celebrated its 40th Anniversary 
during the 2018-19 school year! 

 

• The school colors are blue and 
yellow. The school mascot is a 
roadrunner. 

 

• Out students and staff are R.O.C.K. Stars 
which stand for Respectful, Opportunity 
Seeking, Compassionate, Knowledgeable 
Stars! 

 

• There are currently just over 570 
students enrolled in Pre-K through 
fifth grade.  

 

• Students who graduate from Rocky 
Mount go on to Mabry Middle School 
or Simpson Middle School and 
Lassiter High School. 

 

• Rocky Mount has an active P.T.A. 
and a supportive Foundation that 
provide families with many ways to 
be involved with the school! 

 

• Rocky Mount was thrilled to earn 
Cobb County School District STEM 
Certification in the Fall of 2020!  

 

A note from the Clinic: 
 
While preparing for Kindergarten please 
also obtain documentation from your 
health care provider regarding 
ALLERGIES, ASTHMA, DIABETES, 
SEIZURES or other health conditions that 
may require our assistance during the 
school day.  You are invited to make an 
appointment to meet with your school 
nurse, obtain the appropriate paperwork 
and discuss your child’s needs before 
summer so that we can prepare for your 
child’s first exciting day in Kindergarten.   
 
For your reference, here are helpful 
links to the health section of the CCSD 
website. 
http://www.cobbk12.org/centraloffice/
studentsupport/schoolhealth/ 
 
http://www.cobbk12.org/centraloffice/
studentsupport/schoolhealth/medicine.a
spx 
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